## Jul 17 06 02:35p

Jun 15 06 03:33p

SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group

SAIDMAN Desizel aw Group 06/1572006 700270676 (301) 585-0138

(301) 585-0138

p.2

(Rev. 03/01)	95 27 (exp. 5/31/2002) <b>/IENT</b>	SH	N FORM COVER IEET TS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1690.012				
To the Honorat	le Commissioner of F	atents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached origi	nal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:				
1. Name(s) of c	conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name(s) and addres	s(es) of receiving party(ies):				
Shinichi SA	TO and Kazunori KL	JSUKI	Fujitsu Ten Limited 1-2-28, Gosho-dori Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi Hyogo, Japan					
Additional name(s	;) of conveying party(i	es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
3. Nature of Co	nveyance:							
□ Assignment	🗆 Merger 🛛	Security Agreement						
Change of N to correct second recorded assign	ame 🛛 Other d assignor's last na ment at reel 017533	Corrective assignment me on previously and reel 0589.						
Execution Date:	January 19, 2006		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No					
	ation Number(s):	er with a new application,	the execution date of the a B. Patent Number(s):	application: <u>January 19, 2006</u>				
•		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No					
	dress of party to who cument should be n	om correspondence		cations and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
concerning do	Perry J. Saidmar	l	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00				
5	Street Address: 8601 Georgia Avenue		I Enclosed (Credit Card	•				
Name:	8601 Georgia Av	enue	La Laorosea Creori Cara	rayment romy				
concerning do Name: Street Address:	8601 Georgia Av Suite 603	enue	Charge any deficiency	/ to deposit account				
Name:		enue		/ to deposit account				
Name: Street Address:	Suite 603	Zip 20910	Charge any deficiency	/ to deposit account) to deposit account				
Name: Street Address: City:	Suite 603 Silver Spring		<ul> <li>Charge any deficiency</li> <li>Charge entire fee (\$</li></ul>	/ to deposit account) to deposit account				
Name: Street Address: City: State:	Suite 603 Silver Spring MD	Zip 20910	<ul> <li>Charge any deficiency</li> <li>Charge entire fee (\$</li></ul>	/ to deposit account) to deposit account				
Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and	Suite 603 Silver Spring MD d signature.	Zip 20910 DO NOT USE T	Charge any deficiency Charge entire fee (\$	/ to deposit account) to deposit account				
Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my	Suite 603 Silver Spring MD d signature. knowledge and be al document.	Zip 20910 DO NOT USE T	<ul> <li>Charge any deficiency</li> <li>Charge entire fee (\$</li></ul>	/ to deposit account ) to deposit account per:				
Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and To the best of my copy of the origin	Suite 603 Silver Spring MD d signature. A knowledge and be al document. aidman 26	Zip 20910 DO NOT USE T lief, the foregoing informat	Charge any deficiency Charge entire fee (\$	/ to deposit account ) to deposit account per:				

p.2

\$40.00 29252977

ЧО

Jı	J	1	1'	7	0	6	0	2	:	3	7	р	
----	---	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

Jun 15 06 03:34p

SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group SAIDMAN DesignLaw Group (301) 585-0138 (301) 585-0138 p.10

Р	•	5
---	---	---

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMENT	-09-2006	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 1690.012
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.20.	0170992	d original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
<ol> <li>Name(s) of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name(s) and a	ddress(es) of receiving party(ies):
Shinichi SATO and Kazunori KUSHUK)	Fujitsu Ter 1-2-28, Go Hyogo-ku, Hyogo, Jap	osho-dori Kobe-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes I	181 No	20
3. Nature of Conveyance:     Assignment	it	
Execution Date: January 19, 2006	Additional name(s) &	Address(es) attached?  Yes  No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		4
	cation, the execution date o	of the application: <u>January 19, 2006</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date o	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	;	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s):	;	(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(	(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman	B. Patent Number(	(s): applications and patents involved; <u>1</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street	B. Patent Number( ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF ⊠ Enclosed (Credit	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510	B. Patent Number( ers attached?  Yes  No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF S Enclosed (Credit Charge any defined	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form) ciency to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring	B. Patent Number( ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF ⊠ Enclosed (Credit □ Charge any defic □ Charge entire fe	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form) ciency to deposit account e (\$) to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910	B. Patent Number( ers attached?  Yes  No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed (Credit Charge any defin Charge entire fe 8. Deposit account	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form) ciency to deposit account e (\$) to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910 DO NOT 1	B. Patent Number( ers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF ⊠ Enclosed (Credit □ Charge any defic □ Charge entire fe	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form) ciency to deposit account e (\$) to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910 DO NOT I 5. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interprotection of the original document.	B. Patent Number( ers attached? 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Example 10 Charge any define Charge entire fee 8. Deposit account USE THIS SPACE	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form) ciency to deposit account e (\$) to deposit account number:
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Number(s): Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Saidman Street Address: 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip 20910	B. Patent Number( ers attached? 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Example 10 Charge any define Charge entire fee 8. Deposit account USE THIS SPACE	(s): applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> R 3.41): \$40.00 t Card Payment Form) ciency to deposit account e (\$) to deposit account number:

-----

PATENT REEL: 017950 FRAME: 0487

-----

	U	١,	S,	AS	SI	GN	J	M	EN	٩,	1
--	---	----	----	----	----	----	---	---	----	----	---

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereisafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU TEN LIMITED								
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	<u>1-2-28, Gosho-dori, Hyogo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan</u>								
(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and COMBINED DIGITAL DIS	t of which is hereby acknowledged, th a exclusive right, title and interest to t C PLAYER AND NAVIGATIO	he invention estilled	ls, assigns and					
Invention)	relating to International Patont Applic		and/or for which application for	Letters Patent					
	of the United States was executed on e	even date herewith or, if not so execut	ied, was:						
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent}	(a) executed on (b) filed on Serial No/		reby authorized to insert in (b) the sp	ecifica					
	and to said application and all Letters renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and includin; Patent(s)").	nation application based thereon, for a	the full term or terms for which the si	aid Letters					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be deck including separate assignments and dec producing evidence.	, including in the preparation and pro nee, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to charations, taking all rightful oaths, pro charations, taking all rightful oaths, pro	able or expedient, for securing, maint secution of said application(s) and the use proceeding, and in any litigation of include but not be limited to executing oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining	aining and c issuance of or other legal g all papers,					
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	) affixed his/her/their signature(s).						
(Signaluses)	, Shinchi Soto	Shinichi Sato (TYPE NAME)	January 19, 2006 (DATS)						
	2 Kampunnon Kusulai (SIGNATURE)	Kazunori Kusuki (TYPE NAME)	January 19, 2006 (DATE)						
	3](SI(INATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	5}(SK5NATURQ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(LALE NAME)	(DATE)						
	זן (SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATG)						
	81(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)						

p.11

## PATENT REEL: 017950 FRAME: 0488

**RECORDED: 07/17/2006**